PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramesh Babu Koniki	03/20/2008
Vibhor Tandon	03/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	POB 2245	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12054394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(707)356-4172 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

17073564172 Phone:

Email: general@iphorizons.com Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

101 Columbia Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: POB 2245

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HON-033 ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Narendra R Thappeta

Total Attachments: 2

500495116

source=assign_Hon-033#page1.tif

REEL: 020694 FRAME: 0642

PATENT

source=assign_Hon-033#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020694 FRAME: 0643

PATENT Serial Number:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Morristown, New Jersey, U.S.A., 07962, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Narendra Reddy Thappeta, Esq., Registration Number 41,416, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 020694 FRAME: 0644

Date: MARCH 20, 2008	1C. Rel Beals
	Ramesh Babu Koniki
Bangalore)	THE STATE OF THE S
)ss.	NC M
Karnataka State)	* A MOVA SOL
Namataka State	
	[*/
0-14	1 /* / (/. 25\ †)
On this 20 day of 14 m2 ch, 2008 be	fore me personally appeared Ramesh Baby Honiki, to me
known to be the person described in and who ϵ	executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same as his free act and deed.	ANALYTED REFORE ME \ ()\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
	EXECUTION ADMITTED BLIND 200 PG3)/2004 P
	On Day of Man 200
	OFIN
	MS VIJAYAKUMAR TO OF IN
211	L Notary () (2)
Page	Notary Public, Karnakakachusie
Book_100	
Dated 00/5/08	1st Block, Jayanus ON 20.2.2011
Reg. No.	Bangaiore South
	in the state of t
	~ ~ .~
_	(1) ~ dow
Date: MARCH 20, 2008	\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Vibhor Tandon
Bangalore)	VIDIO TANCON
(Semetalia State	
Karnataka State)	
•	
u.	NOR
On this 20 day of MARCH, 2008, be	fore me personally appeared Vibhor Tandon, to me known to
be the person described in and who executed t	he foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
the same as his free act and deed.	17/ 7
and same as ms nee act and deed.	EXECUTION ADMITTED BEFORE ME
	EXECUTION ADMITTED DE Mand 2008 Q
	Day of 2000 Violation
	Notary Public Targardia Sull AR -2 0 763/2004 15
01.	Notary Public Karnetalisticate HMAR 3 100
Book WO Page 37	S. VIJATAN Notary 2015
Book Two Page 34 Reg. No. 245 Dated 20 3 C	Advocate & Notary 70 Principle Cross
Dated No. 9/1 Dated NO. 1-3/9	
Heg. No. 2773	# 47016, 6 to byanagar
	1st Discovered of 1
MY TERM EXPIRES	Davia.
MY IEIN - 2011	
ON 20.2.2011	
i i	% ,
*	

RECORDED: 03/25/2008